FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) R 03-07-20	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (AXX 4/94) 2 - 29-00	0/File : 2644-3 ▼ ▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steve DONNELLY	Name: MAAX INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	je 🚆
□ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 600 Cameron st
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Cto-Mario Québoc C6F lh?
□ Other	City: Ste-Marie State: Québec ZIP: G6E 1b2 CANADA
Execution Date: Letruary 24.2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: Lebruary 2 4. 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:LESPÉRANCE & MARTINEAU	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	절 Enclosed
grand general to the second se	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
•	- Maintenance to be on a good to deposit decount
Street Address: 1440 Ste-Catherine West,	8. Deposit account number:
room 700	
City: Montréal State: Québec ZIP: H3G 1R8	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
CANADA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document, 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
#33072 1111	Feb. 2 5 /2000
François Martineau Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bbx Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEVE DONNELLY, whose full post office address is 600, Cameron, Sainte-Marie, Beauce, Québec, Canada, G6E 1B2 (hereinafter "the assignor") declares that he is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America (the "U.S.") in and to an invention entitled **DRAIN CAP** as fully set forth and described in a design patent application of the United States of America executed by him.

WHEREAS, MAAX INC., (hereinafter "said assignee"), having its principal place of business at 600, Cameron, Sainte-Marie, Beauce, Québec, Canada, G6E 1B2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to the said invention, and in and to said U.S. design patent application and in and to any Letters Patent that may issue therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor does hereby sell and assign to the said assignee, its successors and assigns all of his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, U.S. design patent application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the assignor's interest is concerned, to the said assignee, as assignee of his entire right, title and interest.

The assignor hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said assignee, or its successors, assigns, and nominees, any facts known to him respecting the invention, and at the expense of said assignee, successors, assigns or nominees, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said assignee, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this $\frac{7}{4}$ day December 1999.

STEVE DONNELLY

WITNESS

BRUND PIMPARÉ

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0462